cs	 Průvodce	rychlým	nastavením 2
da	 Lynvejledning 3
de	 Kurzanleitung 4
en	 Quick	Setup	Guide 5
es	 Guía	de	confi	guración	rápida 6
fi		 Pika-asetusopas 7
fr	 Guide	d’installation	rapide 8
hu	 Gyorsbeállítási	útmutató 9

90 °C, 30 min.
3	 Informationen zum Sensor
InPro X1 Typenbezeichnung
ABC-Dxxx-Eyyy A = Zertifizierungen
B = Referenzsystem
C = Design der Spitzen
D = Redox ja / nein
xxx = Schaftmaterialien
E = Kabelanschluss
jjj = Stablänge in mm
X ... Y °C (Z °C) Betriebstemperaturbereich (zur Reinigung)
pH X ... Y Messbereich pH
Weitere Angaben: Bestellnummer, Identifizierung und Anzahl der
Zertifikate, FM-Test-Code und Seriennummer am Sensorkörper.
4	 Anleitung
Weitere Informationen zur Installation, Inbetriebnahme,
Kalibrierung, Reinigung, Aufbewahrung, Entsorgung, Bestellung
und Konformität finden Sie unter: www.mt.com/InProX1HLS.
•	 Download der 3A- und EHEDG-Zertifikate;
•	 Download der EC1935 / 2004-Erklärung
für Lebensmittelkontakt;
•	 Download der Bedienungsanleitung.
5	 Umweltschutz
	Elektroaltgeräte dürfen nicht zusammen mit dem Hausmüll
entsorgt werden. Bitte führen Sie diese möglichst Einrichtungen
zur Wiederverwertung zu. Wenden Sie sich an Ihre zuständige
Behörde oder Ihren Fachhändler, um Hinweise zur Wiederver-
wertung zu erhalten.
30389147_C_QSG_InPro_X1_18lang_100x297mm_2023_04.indd   430389147_C_QSG_InPro_X1_18lang_100x297mm_2023_04.indd   4 20.04.23   15:3020.04.23   15:30
InPro X1 HLS pH Sensor	 5
© 04 / 2023 METTLER TOLEDO	 InPro X1
Printed in Switzerland	 30 389 147 C
en
en	 Quick Setup Guide
InPro X1 HLS
pH Sensor
Quick Setup Guide
1	 Intended Use
This sensor is a food-safe, Clean-in-Place (CIP) resistant
single-rod measuring cell for in-line measurement of pH
values in food and beverage applications. It meets the re-
quirements of 3A, EHEDG, EC1935 / 2004 and ATEX guide-
line 2014 / 34 / EU. Declaration of conformity: www.mt.com/
InProX1HLS.
Read the instruction manual before commissioning.
Only operate the electrode with original parts from METTLER
TOLEDO.
Only trained personnel must operate and maintain the sensor.
2	 Safety and Cleaning Instructions
When handling or calibrating the sensor, personal protec-
tive equipment such as protective spectacles and gloves
should be worn.
To ensure hygienic operation, the sensor can be exposed to
CIP procedures. The maximum tested conditions are: 3 %
NaOH, 90 °C, 30 min; H2O, 90 °C, 30 min; 3 % HNO3, 45 °C,
30 min; H2O, 90 °C, 30 min.
3	 Information on the Sensor
InPro X1 Type designation
ABC-Dxxx-Eyyy A = Certifications
B = Reference system
C = Tip design
D = Redox yes / no
xxx = Shaft materials
E = Cable connection
yyy = Rod length in mm
X … Y °C (Z °C) Operating temperature range (for cleaning)
pH X … Y pH measurement range
Further information: Order number, identification and num-
ber of certificates, code for FM testing and serial number on
the sensor body.
4 	 Instructions
For more information on installation, commissioning, cal-
ibration, cleaning, storage, disposal, ordering and confor-
mity, see: www.mt.com/InProX1HLS.
•	Download the 3A and EHEDG certificates;
•	Download the EC1935 / 2004 declaration
of conformity for food contact materials;
•	Download the instruction manual.
5	 Environmental Protection
	Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with
household waste. Please recycle where facilities exist. Check
with your local authority or retailer for recycling advice.
30389147_C_QSG_InPro_X1_18lang_100x297mm_2023_04.indd   530389147_C_QSG_InPro_X1_18lang_100x297mm_2023_04.indd   5 20.04.23   15:3020.04.23   15:30
	 6	 InPro X1 HLS pH Sensor
InPro X1	 © 04 / 2023 METTLER TOLEDO
30 389 147 C	 Printed in Switzerland
es
InPro X1 HLS
Sensor de pH
Guía de configuración rápida
1	 Uso previsto
Este sensor es una célula de medición de una sola varilla
resistente a la limpieza in situ (CIP) y apta para alimentos
para la medición en línea de los valores de pH en aplicaciones
de alimentos y bebidas. Cumple con los requisitos de 3A,
EHEDG, EC1935 / 2004 y con la directiva ATEX 2014 / 34 / UE.
Declaración de conformidad: www.mt.com/InProX1HLS.
Lea el manual de instrucciones antes de la puesta en marcha.
Use el sensor solo con piezas originales de METTLER TOLEDO.
Solo el personal formado puede manejar el sensor y realizar
su mantenimiento.
2	 Instrucciones de seguridad y limpieza
Al manejar o calibrar el sensor, es necesario utilizar equipos
de protección individual, como gafas y guantes de protección.
Para asegurar un funcionamiento higiénico, el sensor puede
exponerse a procedimientos CIP. Las condiciones máximas
probadas son: 3 % NaOH, 90 °C, 30 min; H2O, 90 °C, 30 min;
3 % HNO3, 45 °C, 30 min; H2O, 90 °C, 30 min.
3	 Información sobre el sensor
InPro X1 Denominación del modelo
ABC-Dxxx-Eyyy A = Certificaciones
B = Sistema de referencia
C = Diseño de la punta
D = Redox sí / no
xxx = Materiales del eje
E = Conexión de cable
yyy = Longitud de la varilla en mm
X … Y °C (Z °C) Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento
(para la limpieza)
pH X … Y Intervalo de medición del pH
Para obtener más información: Número de pedido, identificación
y número de los certificados, código para la comprobación FM
y número de serie en el cuerpo del sensor.
4	 Instrucciones
Si desea obtener más información sobre la instalación, la puesta
en marcha, la calibración, la limpieza, el almacenamiento, la